
298865-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 298865-2024 - Result

Netherlands – Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services – Keuring (arbeids)middelen 
(NEN3140, NEN2484 en NEN818)
OJ S 98/2024 22/05/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Stichting Saxion
Email: j.j.f.geeraths@saxion.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Keuring (arbeids)middelen (NEN3140, NEN2484 en NEN818)
Description: Deze aanbesteding betreft de Europese aanbesteding volgens de Openbare 
procedure voor het uitvoeren van de keuringen voor (arbeids)middelen (NEN3140, NEN2484 
en NEN818).
Procedure identifier: d92c7480-4ea5-462b-a2e9-3084e02cf859
Previous notice: a28c63c6-747f-4578-a46a-c299e80bd7ee-01
Internal identifier: T59783
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71600000 Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

, Additional classification (cpv): 71630000 Technical inspection and testing services 71631000 
Technical inspection services

Place of performance
Country: Netherlands
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Zie documentatie

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 750 000,00 EUR

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Keuring (arbeids)middelen (NEN3140, NEN2484 en NEN818)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/298865-2024
mailto:j.j.f.geeraths@saxion.nl


298865-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Deze aanbesteding betreft de Europese aanbesteding volgens de Openbare 
procedure voor het uitvoeren van de keuringen voor (arbeids)middelen (NEN3140, NEN2484 
en NEN818).
Internal identifier: T59783

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71600000 Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

, Additional classification (cpv): 71630000 Technical inspection and testing services 71631000 
Technical inspection services

Place of performance
Country: Netherlands
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Zie documentatie

Estimated duration
Duration: 2 Years

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 4

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 750 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: Betrouwbaarheid van de dienstverlening
Description: Zie aanbestedingsdocumenten

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 25

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Duurzaamheid
Description: Zie aanbestedingsdocumenten

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 15

: Criterion
: Type Price

Name: Prijs
Description: Zie aanbestedingsdocumenten

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 60

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system



298865-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Rechtbank Overijssel, locatie Almelo
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Stichting Saxion
Organisation executing the payment: Stichting Saxion
Organisation signing the contract: Stichting Saxion

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 750 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Lasaulec B.V.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: T59783
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: T59783
Title: Keuring (arbeids)middelen (NEN3140, NEN2484 en NEN818)
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 24/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Stichting Saxion

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Stichting Saxion
Registration number: 38024938
Postal address: M.H. Tromplaan 30
Town: Enschede
Postcode: 7513AB
Country subdivision (NUTS): Twente (NL213)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Jeff Geeraths
Email: j.j.f.geeraths@saxion.nl
Telephone: 0031657483514
Internet address: https://www.saxion.nl/
Buyer profile: https://s2c.mercell.com/buyer/6352
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

mailto:j.j.f.geeraths@saxion.nl
https://www.saxion.nl
https://s2c.mercell.com/buyer/6352


298865-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract
Organisation executing the payment

ORG-0002
Official name: Rechtbank Overijssel, locatie Almelo
Registration number: 82940525
Postal address: Egbert Gorterstraat 5
Town: Almelo
Postcode: 7607GB
Country subdivision (NUTS): Twente (NL213)
Country: Netherlands
Email: rb.almelo@rechtspraak.nl
Telephone: +3188 615555
Internet address: https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken
/Rechtbank-Overijssel
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Lasaulec B.V.
Registration number: 01030247
Postal address: Kûper 2
Town: Heerenveen
Postcode: 8447GK
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Bas Linders
Email: bas.linders@lasaulec.nl
Telephone: +31621522023
Internet address: https://www.lasaulec.nl/
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 56677aa2-8db6-48a8-89d4-8afdf7cfd7ff  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 21/05/2024 11:38:54 (UTC)
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 21/05/2024 11:39:12 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch
Notice publication number: 298865-2024
OJ S issue number: 98/2024
Publication date: 22/05/2024

mailto:rb.almelo@rechtspraak.nl
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken/Rechtbank-Overijssel
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken/Rechtbank-Overijssel
mailto:bas.linders@lasaulec.nl
https://www.lasaulec.nl

